

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1299/2007 of 6 November 2007  
on the recognition of producer groups for hops (Codified version)

- Article 1 (1) The authority competent to recognise producer organisations as provided...
- Article 2 (1) If it is to be recognised, a producer group...
- Article 3 The following documents and information shall accompany any application for...
- Article 4 (1) Member States shall take a decision on the application...
- Article 5 (1) The producing Member States shall notify the Commission by...
- Article 6 Regulation (EEC) No 1351/72 is repealed. References to the repealed...
- Article 7 This Regulation shall enter into force on the 20th day...  
Signature

---

ANNEX I

ANNEX II

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1299/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

- (1) [OJ L 314, 30.11.2005, p. 1](#), as corrected by [OJ L 317, 3.12.2005, p. 29](#).
- (2) [OJ L 148, 30.6.1972, p. 13](#). Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EEC) No 3858/87 ([OJ L 363, 23.12.1987, p. 27](#)).
- (3) See Annex I.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1299/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Art. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(a)(i)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(a)(ii)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(b)(i)
- Art. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Art. 2(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(3)(b)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(4)
- Art. 4(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(4)
- Art. 5(1)(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(5)(a)
- Art. 5(3) word substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(5)(b)(i)
- Art. 5(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(5)(b)(iii)
- Art. 5(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(5)(b)(ii)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(6)
- Art. 1(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(b)(ii)
- Art. 1(2)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(b)(iii)
- Art. 1(2)(g) word substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(b)(iv)
- Art. 1(2)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(b)(v)
- Art. 1(4)(b) word substituted by S.I. 2019/1402 reg. 2(2)(c)